1 / 3
Dated:29/05/2021 Rev:01
®
WFV16H20D,WFAT16H20D,WFCT16H20D-HAF
Super Fast Recovery Rectifier
Reverse Voltage -200 V
Forward Current - 16 A
Features
• High current capability
• High surge current capability
• Halogen and Antimony Free(HAF),
  RoHS compliant
  Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta = 25℃)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM 200 V
Average Rectified Forward Current
    Total Device
Per Diode IF(AV)
16
8
A
Peak Forward Surge Current 8.3 ms Single Half Sine
Wave Superimposed on Rated Load (JEDEC Method)
IFSM 85 A
    Maximum Forward Voltage at 8 A  VF 1 V
    Maximum Reverse Current
    Rated DC Blocking Voltage
TC = 25℃
TC = 100℃ IR
5
500
µA
   Typical Junction Capacitance at VR = 4V, f = 1MHz CJ 85 pF
Maximum Reverse Recovery Time
at IF = 0.5 A, IR = 1 A, Irr = 0.25 A
trr 35 ns
Operating Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ ,Tstg - 65 to + 150 °Ϲ
  Thermal Characteristics (at Ta = 25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol
WFV16
H20D
WFAT16
H20D
WFCT16
H20D
Unit
 Typical Thermal Resistance-Junction to Case RθJC 4.3 8.5 4.3 ℃/W
1
3
2
WFCT16H20D
1.Anode 2.Cathode 3.Anode
TO-220FB Plastic Package
1.Anode 2.Cathode 3.Anode
  TO-220F Plastic Package
1.Anode 2.Cathode 3.Anode
TO-263 Plastic Package
WFV16H20D WFAT16H20D
2 / 3
Dated:29/05/2021 Rev:01
®
WFV16H20D,WFAT16H20D,WFCT16H20D-HAF
Electrical Characteristics Curves
Fig 1. Reverse Characteristic Curve
Reverse Voltage  (V)
 R
ev
er
se
 C
ur
re
nt
 (
µ
A
)
Fig 2. Forward Characteristic Curve
Fig 4. Junction Capacitance Fig3. Thermal Resistance Curve
R
θJ
C
, T
he
rm
al
 R
es
is
ta
nc
e
(℃
/W
)
Forward Voltage  (V)
F
or
w
ar
d
C
ur
re
nt
 (
A
)
Pulse Width (S)
Ju
nc
tio
n
C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
 (
pF
)
Reverse Voltage   (V)
0 25 100
0
8
16
T otal  D ev ice
50 75 125
20
12
4
150
P er D iode
A
ve
ra
ge
 R
ec
tif
ie
d
F
or
w
ar
d
C
u
rr
en
t (
A
)
Case Temperature (℃)
Fig 5. Forward Current Derating Curve
3 / 3
Dated:29/05/2021 Rev:01
®
WFV16H20D,WFAT16H20D,WFCT16H20D-HAF
Package Outline Dimensions (Units: mm)
Recommended Soldering Footprint
Packing information
Package Type Carton Quantity Box Quantity Base Quantity Delivery Mode
TO-263 WFV16H20D 4 K / Carton 800 pcs / Box 800 pcs / Reel Reel
TO-220F WFAT16H20D 5 K / Carton 1 K / Box 50 pcs / Tube Tube
TO-220FB WFCT16H20D 5 K / Carton 1 K / Box 50 pcs / Tube Tube
Marking information
" ****** " = Date Code Marking
Font type: Arial
TO-263 TO-220F TO-220FB
TO-263 TO-220F
TO-220FB
TO-263
10.8
1.1
1
1
.4
3
.5
2.54
16
.9
9.
5
******
FCT16
H20D
******
FV16
H20D
******
FAT16
H20D